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ख�रदार वा सो सरह (अ�ािविधक) पदको �थम चरणको  
िलिखत परी"ाको परी"ा के#$ कायम ग�रएको सूचना 

 

����� ��. 25/080-81, !�!" 
���/05/20 #"� 
 

��$ ���� %&�#, '�( $�&�)�&$� *�+��� ��. 14402-14407/�.9-80 (12�� "3� �����45) ��&27 8 
9$:$; " �8<=� >?��<@A"#)" 8�B�C @�*D" EF"5& G�?5 (@>�*�!H$), 1I8'�8 �� �� �8J �'�� '�( �8<=� 
$� AK 8�15 '81�L" L�5$; " M9$� NO��'��8JP$� >3� �8?$� >!"&�!#"�Q�$ !�R1" �8<=� ���)!�H�)I8" 
$�&)S� @�2��8 !�O� !�!", ��& 8 L3���� �T��� J2�� M9$��� �OURAH" �UV$� B��$�8<$� ��!# &� ����� 
>$�4� #I89$� W X  
 

NO��'��8JP�� >��4�C !�Y �8<=� �2P J2� 2MA'� $RO"�� � (9$) Z[�� @#��V �OURAH" �8<=� $� AK�� �2\�2��] 
W X �J&�#5 ��1$ %�^&$ ��] NO��'��8JP�� �J&�#5 ��1$ ��# #�2)��] $�8? 8 >��?�*J" ��$ ���� 
%&�# !�&����<, 2079 $� !�&� _�(�) U��RB� �8<=� �2P J2� 2MA'� �� ('�) E'� @#��V &� $�&�)�&�� 
!���'� E'�2��] W X �8<=�3`JP�� @!���&)P��� ����� #�2)��] @A& *�a&JP Kbc&�� Nd��1 #I89$� W X 

 

�8<=� $�&)S� 

�C *�a& �8<=� >?��< �8<=� !�!" 8 ��& @�!H 

>3� 

����A& +�� "3� %H�8M�" 
$�&�)�& �5� �8<=? (General 

Knowledge & Basic Office 

Skills Test) 

�L"2#" (Objective): 
UJ2�V$Rd�$ >e 
(Multiple Choice 

Questions) 

20��/�_/0_ #"�  

!UJ�� 11:00 UB� 
f� !���� 

 

�8<=� $� AK 

S. 
��. 

NO��'��8JP$� 8�� ��. NO��'��8$� 
�gh&� 

�8<=� $� AK 

'�R1 �O� 

� 610001 610200 200 G5 #2P BB28 ��j&!�$ *�k��&, $� AK '$', 8=��l8, "2��5�28, '�( 


 610201 610400 200 G5 #2P BB28 ��j&!�$ *�k��&,  $� AK '1', 8=��l8, "2��5�28, '�( 

� 610401 610600 200 G5 #2P BB28 ��j&!�$ *�k��&,  $� AK '#', 8=��l8, "2��5�28, '�( 

4 610601 610800 200 G5 #2P BB28 ��j&!�$ *�k��&,  $� AK 'Z', 8=��l8, "2��5�28, '�( 

5 610801 611000 200 G5 #2P BB28 ��j&!�$ *�k��&,  $� AK '(', 8=��l8, "2��5�28, '�( 

6 611001 611200 200 G5 !C'�� ��$� [m8< U�!m)( L$2 �, �d&�� 8�m, " 2��5�28, '�( 

7 611201 611400 200 
G5 E'n&$2 o 9$�m��5, !C4R7 ���, " 2��5�28, '�(  

(" 2��5�28 $�8�#�8 �RB$) 

8 611401 611600 200 
G5 J�p� �J2q� ��$� [m8< L$2 �, r2�8� , "2��5�28, '�(  

(" 2��5�28 $�8�#�8 �RB$) 
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9 611601 611800 200 G5 ��j&!�$ *�k��&, $� AK '$', $���1���, "2��5�28, '�( 

10 611801 612000 200 G5 ��j&!�$ *�k��&,  $� AK '1', $���1���, "2��5�28, '�( 

1� 612001 612200 200 G5 4�RA"E'� �s!�� U�!m)( L$2 �, '2H���, "2��5�28, '�( 

1
 612201 612400 200 G5 "2��5 %���5& ��j&�!�$ *�k��&,  $� AK '$', "2��5�28, '�( 

13 612401 612600 200 G5 "2��5 %���5& ��j&�!�$ *�k��&,  $� AK '1', "2��5�28, '�( 

14 612601 612800 200 G5 "2��5 %���5& ��j&�!�$ *�k��&,  $� AK '#', "2��5�28, '�( 

15 612801 613000 200 G5 "2��5 %���5& ��j&�!�$ *�k��&,  $� AK 'Z', "2��5�28, '�( 

16 613001 613200 200 G5 !�*�� J�M� ��.!U.,  $� AK '$', "2��5�28, '�( 

17 613201 613400 200 G5 !�*�� J�M� ��.!U.,  $� AK '1', "2��5�28, '�( 

18 613401 613600 200 G5 *J��� 9$�m��5, 8Bl8�,  $� AK '$', "2��5�28, '�( 

19 613601 613800 200 G5 *J��� 9$�m��5, 8Bl8�,  $� AK '1', "2��5�28, '�( 

20 613801 614000 200 G5 %'4) 9$�m��5 �Rg�� ��!m&� L$2 �, #��l8�, "2��5�28, '�( 

21 614001 614200 200 G5 !mM��� ��O�� 9$� m��5, #��l8�, "2��5�28, '�( 

22 614201 614440 240 G5 8�u5 UUY v&�O��,  $� AK '$', "2��5�28, '�( 

23 614441 614660 220 G5 8�u5 UUY v&�O��,  $� AK '1', "2��5�28, '�( 

24 614661 614840 180 G5 8�u5 UUY v&�O��, $� AK '#', "2��5�28, '�( 

25 614841 615000 160 G5 8�u5 UUY v&�O��,  $� AK 'Z', "2��5�28, '�( 

26 615001 615200 200 G5 �J�AK ��j&!�$ *�k��&,  $� AK '$', "2��5�28, '�( 

27 615201 615400 200 G5 �J�AK ��j&!�$ *�k��&,  $� AK '1', "2��5�28, '�( 

28 615401 615600 200 G5 8�u5 *�k��RA'8 ��$� [m8< L$2 �, "2��5�28, '�( 

29 615601 615800 200 G5 w�� @8!�$� �s!�� ��$� [m8< L$2 �,  $� AK '$', "2��5�28, '�( 

30 615801 616000 200 G5 w�� @8!�$� �s!�� ��$� [m8< L$2 �, $� AK '1', "2��5�28, '�( 

31 616001 616160 160 G5 %Y!m&� �s!�� ��$� [m8< U�!m)( L$2 �, $� AK '$', "2��5�28, '�( 

32 616161 616400 240 G5 %Y!m&� �s!�� ��$� [m8< U�!m)( L$2 �, $� AK '1', "2��5�28, '�( 

33 616401 616600 200 G5 ��j&!�$ *�k��& "2��5�28 ��A�8, $� AK '$', "2��5�28-6, '�( 

34 616601 616800 200 G5 ��j&!�$ *�k��& "2��5�28 ��A�8, $� AK '1', "2��5�28-6, '�( 

35 616801 617000 200 G5 ��j&!�$ *�k��& "2��5�28 ��A�8, $� AK '#', "2��5�28-6, '�( 

36 617001 617200 200 
G5 +��x&�"5 ��j&!�$ *�k��&, $� AK '$', "2��5�28, '�(  

(�28��� M��) – n�$ A 

37 617201 617400 200 
G5 +��x&�"5 ��j&!�$ *�k��&, $� AK '1', "2��5�28, '�(  

(�28��� M��) – n�$ A 

38 617401 617600 200 
G5 +��x&�"5 ��j&!�$ *�k��&, $� AK '#', "2��5�28, '�(  

(�28��� M��) – n�$ B 

39 617601 617800 200 
G5 +��x&�"5 ��j&!�$ *�k��&, $� AK 'Z', "2��5�28, '�( 

(�28��� M��) –n�$ B 
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40 617801 618000 200 
G5 +��x&�"5 ��j&!�$ *�k��&, $� AK '(', "2��5�28, '�(  

(�28��� M��) –n�$ D 

41 618001 618200 200 G5 +��x&�"5 ��j&!�$ *�k��&,  $� AK '�', "2��5�28, '�( (�&�q M��) 

42 618201 618400 200 G5 +��x&�"5 ��j&!�$ *�k��&,  $� AK 'W', "2��5�28, '�( (�&�q M��) 

43 618401 618600 200 G5 #�81� ��.!U., $� AK '$', "2��5�28, '�( 

44 618601 618800 200 G5 #�81� ��.!U., $� AK '1', "2��5�28, '�( 

45 618801 619000 200 G5 #�81� ��.!U., $� AK '#', "2��5�28, '�( 

46 619001 U�q$: �UV NO��'��8JP  G5 #�81� ��.!U., $� AK 'Z', "2��5�28, '�( 
 

 

Kbc& : 
1.  �8<=� �T��� J2�� E'� @>Q&�R4" *�'� ��) #9�� �!� %&�#$� ���) ����� *��� !�H�)I8" $�&)S� @�2��8$� �8<=� 

L3!#" J2�� WV�X 

2.  �8<=��� $��� ��5 ��C >&�# #�2)��] W X ��3V, Ny8�2RL"$��� !���$�� >&�# #�) ����� WV� X 

�.  �8<=� J�!MC $2 �V � 2L"$, $�#B�", r���, v&�d$2 ���8, ��U��� ��� 8 L���) ��� �#�&"$� *�k2"5& N�$8?JP 
d&�N� ����� WV� X   

f.  >��4 �C *��� $2 �V �!� NO��'��8��Y �8<=��� �RO�!�" �#8���� J2q'� >��4-�C�q#V %z�� ��#I8$"� �� ����� 
�8$�8U�� B�8< M9$� �����*J"$� $2 �V �I8�&�C @!���&){��� ��3�� !�Y %N�2��] WX 

 
 

 

 
 

 .................... ........................ ......................                                
 (8�B$2 ��8 G�|) (�'� UJ�'28 1C5) (U��2'�� M[m�8<) 

 $O}&2�8 @�8��8 ��&U �2nU� 4�1� @!H$; "  


